Asher Snﬂ (LKKAuto)

From: Claims Dept of CTl <claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com>

Sent: Thursday, 29 August 2019 5:08 PM

To: Asher 5ng (LKKAuto); Admin A

Cc: Chong Boon Sen; Alfred Toh; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject: RE: [MANDATE REQUEST] RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving GX5752X (Ol
SNM19D202518C02/5(cbs) and SHAT5B5Y (TP : LKK REF -CC3/CTI19010049/K1eb3) on
05.06.2019

Follow Up Flag: Follow up

Flag Status: Completed

LKK REF - CC3/CTI19010049/K1eb3
CTPIS REF — SNM19D202518C02/5(cbs)

Dear Asher

We refer to your email of even date pertaining to the above matter.

You may proceed to resolve the property damage claim at $8,089.58 based on the video footage.
We await your payment advice to enable Boon Sen to act accordingly.

Best Regards

Alfred Toh

Senior Executive

Claims Department

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

3 Anson Road #XX-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909
DID : (65) 6389 6183

FAX: (65) 6224 7478

W: www.sg.cntaiping.com | FB: www.facebook.com/chinataipingsa/ | WeChat: & i Taiping SG

Disclaimer: This e-mail and any files transmitted with it is intended only for the named recipients and may contain confidential information.
Any unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination of this message, either in whole or partial, is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient,
please notify the sender immediately. Please delete the e-mail and any copies of it thereafter.

From: Asher Sng [LKKAuto) [mailto:AsherSng@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Thursday, 29 August, 2019 4:29 PM

To: Claims Dept of CTl <claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com>

Cc: Alfred Toh <alfred.toh@sg.cntaiping.com>; Admin A <admin-a@Ikkauto.com>

Subject: RE: [MANDATE REQUEST] RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving GX5752X (Ol : CTI - TBA) and SHA1585Y (TP
: LKK REF -CC3/CT119010049/K1eb3) on 05.06.2019

Hi Sir,

Enclosed a copy of the third party video for your easy reference.



Thank You.

Best Regards,

Asher Sng | Cose Handler

LKK Auto Consullants Pe Lid

phone: 6641-6051 | email: ashersng@ikkouto.com | fox: 4741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ui Industrial Park, Ui Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

From: Asher Sng (LKKAuto)

Sent: Thursday, 29 August 2019 4:26 PM

To: Shu Pei (LKKAuto) <shupei@Ilkkauto.com>; Claims Dept of CTl <claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com>

Cc: Alfred Toh <alfred.toh@sg.cntaiping.com>; Admin A <admin-a@Ikkauto.com>

Subject: [MANDATE REQUEST] RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving GX5752X (Ol : CTI - TBA) and SHA1585Y (TP :
LKK REF -CC3/CTI119010049/K1eb3) on 05.06.2019

Your ref : SNM17D05576C02/9 (wrong reference)
Our ref ; CCB/CTI17018424/Aeb3

Dear Sirs,

We refer to the above matter.

The accident occurred when our insured beats the red light and collided into third party vehicle. We are of the opinion
that liability is not in our insured’s favour.

We did clarify with insured the nature of the accident and he's aware that NCD (if any) would be affected.

We seek your approval to offer repairer " COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD" at 58,089.58 (all-in).

The summary is as follows: -

Amount Claimed Amount Revised

1. Cost of Repairs (with GST) $ 10,289.76 $7,176.40

2. Loss of Rental (6.5days x $114.67) $ 74536 $ 630.69 (5.5days x 5114.67)
3. Loss of Income (6.5days x $80) $ 520,00 § 275.00 (5.5days x $50)

4. LTA Search Fee S 7.49 5 7.49

Total $ 16,605.22 $ 8,089.58

Enclosed here with all the relevant documents for your perusal.

For your approval please.

Thank You.

Best Regards,

Asher Sng | Cose Handler

LEK Auto Consultants Ple Lid

phone: 4841-4051 | email: gshersng@kkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ui Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5{408933)



From: Shu Pei [LKKAuto) <shupei@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Friday, 7 June 2019 4:47 PM

To: Claims Dept of CTl <claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com>

Cc: Alfred Toh <alfred.toh@sg.cntaiping.com>; Admin A <admin-a@Ilkkauto.com>; Asher Sng (LKKAuto)
<AsherSng@lkkauto.com>

Subject: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving GX5752X (Ol : CTI- TBA) and SHA1585Y (TP : LKK REF -
CC3/CT119010049/K1eb3) on 05.06.2019

WITHOUT PREJUDICE
Dear 5ir / Madam,
We refer to the above matter.

We have inspected TP vehicle SHA 1585Y at M/s ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd (Loyang) on a WP basis and
TP repairer proposed for a direct settlement.

Enclosed for your perusal is:
- TP's GIA report
- Estimated cost of repair
- Preliminary advice
Meanwhile, kindly let us have a copy of your insured’s GIA report for our necessary action.

Kindly take note that the case handler in-charge is Asher and she can be contacted at DID: 6841 6051.

Thank you

Best Regards,
Shu Pei| Admin
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366-0055 | email: shupei@ikkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

This email has been scanned by the Symantec Email Security.cloud service.
For more information please visit http://www.symanteccloud.com




Asher SnE (LKKAuto)

From: Asher Sng (LKKAuto)

Sent: Thursday, 29 August 2019 4:26 PM

To: Shu Pei (LKKAuto); Claims Dept of CTI

Ce: Alfred Toh; Admin A

Subject: [MANDATE REQUEST] RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving GX5752X (Ol : CTI -
TBA) and SHA1585Y (TP : LKK REF -CC3/CTI12010049/K1eb3) on 05.06.2019

Attachments: LKK Inspection.pdf; LKK Adjustment.pdf; LKK Survey Photo.pdf; LKK Resurvey Photo.pdf;

LETTER TO Ol pdf, TP LOD pdf
Your ref : SNM17D05576C02/9
Our ref ; CC6/CTI17018424/Aeb3
Dear Sirs,
We refer to the above matter.
The accident occurred when our insured beats the red light and collided into third party vehicle. We are of the opinion
that liability is not in our insured’s favour.
We did clarify with insured the nature of the accident and he's aware that NCD (if any) would be affected.
We seek your approval to offer repairer " COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD" at $8,089.58 (all-in).

The summary is as follows: -

Amount Claimed Amount Revised

1. Cost of Repairs (with G5T) $10,289.76 57,176.40

2. Loss of Rental (6.5days x 5114.67) 5 74536 5 630.69 (5.5days x 5114.67)
3. Loss of Income (6.5days x 580) S 520,00 S 275.00 (5.5days x 550)

4. LTA Search Fee g 7.49 5 7.49

Total 5 16,605.22 $ 8,089.58

Enclosed here with all the relevant documents for your perusal.

For your approval please.

Thank You,

Best Regords,

Asher Sng | Cose Hondlsr

LKK Auto Consuliants Pte Lid

phone: 4841-6051 | emall: ashersng@kkgulo.com | fax; 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | §{408933)

From: Shu Pei (LKKAuto) <shupei@Ilkkauto.com=>
Sent: Friday, 7 June 2019 4:47 PM



paher

COMFORIDELGRO
OurRef T0618/ SHA1585Y /WT(st ENGINEERING

Your Ref:

Date ; 20-Jun-19 COGE Taxi Claims Dept
59 Layang Drive 4th Flr
CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE CO LTD Singapore 508969
3 ANSON ROAD
#16-00 SPRINGLEAF TOWER
SINGAPORE 079909
Attn : Motor Claims Department WITHOUT PREJUDICE
Dear Sir
ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR TAXI SHA1585Y YOUR INSURED GX 5752X
AND OTHER ON 05.06.19

We are the authorised repair workshop for Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd, the owner of mator
Wehicle No : SHA1585Y which was involved in the captioned accident with your insured
vehicle. The vehicle owner and the taxi driver concerned have requested and authorized us to
assist them in presenting their claims against the party responsible for all applicable matters
arising from the damage to the vehicle.

As the accident was caused by the negligent act of your insurad driving GX 5752X
we are submitting these claims for your consideration on behalf of the claimants.

TAXI OWNER'S CLAIM

1 Cost of Repair ] 7,176.40

6 6.5 dayslossofRental@ _$ 11487 per day 3 745.36

a Survey Report Fees  (Surveyed by Mis LKK) 3 -

4 LTA Search Fees $ 7.49

5 GlA | Police Report Fees 5 -

6 Towing / Medical / Transporation Fees 3 -

Sub Total: $ 7,829.25

HIRER'S CLAIM

7 65 dayslossoflncome@ $ 8000 perdays 3 520.00
Total Claims : 3 8,449.25

\We enclose herewith the following documents to support the claims: -

a) Original repair bill and photocopies of photographs : 2] pcs.

b)  LTA search slip/s of - GX 5752X

¢)  GIA Police reporys of : SHA1585Y

d) Letter of authority from owner / hirer / operator
{ ) Traffic Compound { j Towing/Medical billreceipts ( ) Certificate of Insurance
() Photograph/s of Accident Scene ( x ) Downtime/Mileage record { x ) Rental Rate letter

Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from you on the settlement of the said claims as
soon as possible.

Please note that it is a condition of any settliement reached that it shall be without prejudice
to any personal injury claim (if any) of the taxi driver.

Yours faithfully

William Tan
CDGE Claims Department
Tel: 6214 8737 Fax: 6214 1843 Email williamtan@ecdge.com.sg

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

COMFORIDELGRO G, B ==




Asher Sna (LKKAuto)

From: Asher Sng (LKKAuto)

Sent: Friday, 26 July 2019 2:08 PM

To: FAULTCENTRE@FRONTELD.COM.SG

Subject: ACCIDENT INVOLVING GX 5752X AND SHA 1585Y ON 05/06/2019
Attachments: SHA1585Y TP VIDEO.mov

Our Ref: CC3/CTI19010049/K1eb3

26 JUL 2019

FRONTBUILD ENGINEERING & CONTRUCTION PTE LTD

Dear Sir/Madam,
ACCIDENT INVOLVING GX 5752X AND SHA 1585Y ON 05/06/2019

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd to resolve
the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, liability is down against us. We will therefore proceed to
negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact
us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Yours faithfully,

Asher

Case Handler

DID: 6841 6051

FAX: 6741 4108

Email: ashersngfalkkauto.com

c.c.  China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd
(Motor Claims Dept)



CDG.VARS.V Lettof Authorisation Page 1 of |

LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

{MAF | PAF)
ACCIDENT INVOLVING i 40 SHAL1585Y , GX5752XK OM 05-Jun-19 17:50
ALONG LOWER DELTA ROAD X TIONG BAHRU ROAD
I/ We ONG KIAN CHUAN (Hirer) NRIC Mo.: S1232833H
and/or (Relief) NRIC MNo.:

Taxi Number SHAL1585Y
herehy authorise ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd{CDGE)!

1. To submiit myy/our claims for damages, costs and expense, including loss of income, loss of rental,
medical fee and legal costs.

2. To have absolute discretion to agree to any sattlement or compensation amount.in respect of my/our claim

against third party (except personal injuries and medical tlaims).

3. To sign Discharge Voucher on my/our behalf.

4, To accept any payment (claim procesds) in respect of the claim against third party and payment by cheguse

shall be forward directly to CDGE in accordance with CDGE's instruction and made in favour of
"ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd™,

Date 06-Jun-2019
Mame of Hirer ONG KIAN CHUAN
Hirer MRIC S1232833H Signature : C
Address 421 CLEMENTI AVENUE 1 #09-371
120421
Contact Mo. 97854721

http://edeek2srv:82/Runtime/Runtime/Runtime/Runtime/View/CDG V... 06/06

il

)9



CC3 119010049 [ 11 5L 3¢2

Al 2y
MOTOR_ CLAIMS DISCHARGE VOUCHER
Policy No : DMCVSN1820771800 Claim Ko : SHNMLI9D202518C02/5({cbc)
Claimant i COMFORT TRANMSPORTATION PTE LTD
Amount : 558,089.58
DOLLARS EIGHT THOUSAND EIGHTY NINE AND CENTS FIFTY EIGHT
QONLY

I/We agree to accept the above mentioned amgunt to be paid to me/us in full &
final settlement of all claims, costs & disbursements for injuries [/ damages
sustained by mefus through an accident involwving

Claimant Vehicle Ho. : SHA 15B5Y

Insured Vehicle Ho. : GX 5752X

pate of Loss 1 05/06/2019

Blace of Accident : LOWER DELTA ROAD ¥ TIONG BAHRU ROAD

IN CONSIDERATION of the payment made te mefus of the aforementicned sum by
CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (S5INGAPORE) PTE. LTD., I/We agree absclutely to
discharge CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) FTE. LTD. and/or

Insured Name : FREONTBUILD ENMGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION PTE LID
Driver Hame : MATARAJAN ANDICHAMY

from all claims, ptesent or future in respect of all loss, injury of damage
sustzined by me/us arising out of the sald accident.

I acknowledge that this payment is made without admissicn of liability on the
part of CHIMA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.

(1} General Damages =1
(2} Cost of Repailr/Eseass S5 T.176.40
{3} Losg of Use/Rental/Earning 855 805.69
{(4) GIA/Police Reports/
Investigation Besults/Search Fees 58 T.49
{5) Medical Reports/Expenses 5%
(6] Survey Fees/P.T. Fess 5%
(7} Cost including Disbursement &5
TOTAL: & & £ £ & @ % = Sins & & @ ¢ BF B,0B9.58

Claimant Name : COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD NRIC MNo

Signature : j hé&?' Data ; SO Ty



COMFORIDELGRO
ENGINEERING

COMFORIDELGRO

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Litd
A mamber of COMFORIDELCRD

Head Office;
205 Braddell Road
Singapore 379701

Kindly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested
CUSTOMER'S COPY

TAX INVOICE

ACCOUNT No.

INVOICE No.

AMOUNT

BANK/CHQ No.




COMFORIDELGRO
ENGINEERING

[ CoMFORIDELCRD

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Lid
& member of COMFOREDELCRE

Head Office:
205 Braddell Road
Singapore 579701

Kindly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requestad
CUSTOMER'S COPY

TAX INVOICE

ACCOUNT No.

INVOICE No.

AMOUNT

BANK/CHQ No.




COMFORIDELGRO
ENGINEERING

COMFORIDELGRO

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Lid
A member of COMFORIDELCRD

Head Office

205 Braddell Road

Singapore 579701

Kindly note that no receipt shall be issuved unless requastad
CUSTOMER'S COPY

TAX INVOICE

ACCOUNT No.

INVOICE No.

AMOUNT

BANK/CHQ No.




COMFORIDELGRO
ENGINEERING

i COMFORTDELGRO

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Lid
& mambaer of COMFORIDELCRD

Head Office:
205 Braddell Road
Singapore 579701

Kindly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requestad.

CUSTOMER'S COPY

TAX INVOICE

ACCOUNT No.

INVOICE No.

AMOUNT

BANK/CHQ No.




Our Ref: CT18060109

comrort

| g

Date: 18 June 2019

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear Sir/Madam

ACCIDENT ON 05/06/2019 @ 17:50 hrs

ALONG LOWER DELTA ROAD X TIONG BAHRU ROAD
INVOLVING GX5TH2X

We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that Comfort
Transportation Pte Ltd is the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration
number SHA1585Y (the "Taxi"). The Taxi was hired to ONG KIAN CHUAN IC NO
S1232833H a registered hirer-operator of Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd at the time
of occurrence of the aforementioned accident at a rental rate $114.67 per day
(inclusive of GST).

Please be advised that the Taxi was insured with India International Insurance Pte
Ltd on a third party basis at the material time of the accident.

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission to
undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a motor
workshop of his choice.

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly for

settlement of claims with third party's insurance company in respect of the said
accident.

Yours faithfully
Christine Tay

Assistant Manager, Fleet Safety

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

383 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575717 Mainline +65 6555 1188 Facsimile +65 6453 3183
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